
RESOLUTION 2019 - 96 

A RESOLUTION ORDERING A REFUND OF FEES AND ASSESSMENTS PAID 

WHEREAS, Rodney G Williams was double assessed for Scratch Gravel Solid 
Waste fees on his land and his mobile home, Assessment Code 23300; and 

WHEREAS, it is the policy of the Scratch Gravel Solid Waste Management 
District Board to recommend that property owners be assessed for only the real 
property; and 

WHEREAS, the error occurred in tax years 2018; and 

WHEREAS, a hearing was held October 15, 2019. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Lewis and Clark County Commissioners make the 
following conclusions of law: 

1. Rodney G Williams paid the fee to the District in error. 

2. Rodney G Williams has proven a refund is due to him. 

3. The claim for the refund was filed within five years of the collection. 

IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED that, in accordance with Section 15-16-603, MCA, 
the Lewis and Clark County Commissioners refund an amount of $44.00 to Rodney G 
Williams, 3531 Gold Dust Drive, Helena, MT 59602 

c'1L 
DATED this ,s- -day of October, 2019. 

ATTEST: 

~~~~~ 
Paulette DeHart, Clerk of the Board 

LEWIS AND CLARK COUNTY 
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 

McCormick, Chair 
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NOTE: Taxpayer ID Number/Social Security Number is required by IRS Code 6041(a) and 
Treas. Reg. Section 1.6041-1(a). Without this taxpayer information, a property tax refund 
cannot be issued. 



LEWIS AND CLARK COUNTY 
REQUEST FOR SOLID WASTE REFUND 

OR REMOVAL OF FEE 

I hereby request a refund / removal of a Lewis and Clark County solid waste fee. 
circle one 

Property I.D. Number 

Name and Mailing 
Address of Legal Owner 
Phone Number 

Tax I.D. # 
[required] 

Reason for Request 

(from upper left comer of tax notice} ,"'\ 

~3300 

~1lsble esscss.J s .. fu . 
CJb Rf: ~ tnt\ 3o.)t 'o1\\~ o°1 15or 
~Q\g. 

Use reverse side for additional information. 

PLEASE NOTE: You must enclose a coov of all oertinent tax notices w;th this reauest. 

" W..Ad..« < ...... 
Date Signa~f Taxpayer 

Comments: _______________________________ _ 

D Board Recommends Approval D Board Recommends Denial 

District Representative Date 

This request may be mailed to one of the following locations. ~--------~ .------------. 
LINCOLN 

Chairperson 
Lincoln Solid Waste District 

P.O. Box 693 
Lincoln, MT 59639 

[Form SW-1 Revised 3/07) 

SCRATCH GRAVEL 
Chairperson 

Scratch Gravel Solid Waste Dist. 
3402 Cooney Drive 
Helena, MT 59601 

AUGUSTA 
Chairperson 

Augusta Solid Waste Dist. 
P.O. Box 251 

Augusta, MT 59410 



Name: 
Alpha: 

WILLIAMS ROD G 
3531 GOLD DUST DR 
HELENA MT 59602-7809 

LEWIS AND CLARK COUNTY 
316 N. PARK AVE 

HELENA, MT 59623 
( 406)44 7-8329 

OWNERSHIP INFORMATION 

Type: 
Mail To: 

I Legal 
Yes 

Address: 

WILLIAMS ROD G 
WILLIAMS ROD G 
3531 GOLD DUST DR 

City: HELENA ST: MT Zip: 59602 7809 

VALUATION I ASSESSMENT 

Class 
Legal# Code Class Type Description Qty 

0.00 
0.00 

-- -- -- -- -----------------

Spec 
Dist 

6201 4 
6237 4 

Description 

IM PERSONAL PROPERTY MOBILE HOMES 
IM PERSONAL TAX ASST (MOB 20%) 

SPECIAL DISTRICT INFORMATION 

Flat/Rate/ 
Legal# Type %/Mill 

Market 
Value 

0 
5,730 

Taxable 
Value 

0 
15 

5,730 15 

Quantity/ 
Taxable Amount 

--- ----------------- ------- - --------
3017 
8003 
8006 
8012 
2518 

L&C FIRE SERVICE 
SCRATCH GRAVEL 
MOSQUITO 
WATER QLTY OUTSIDE CITY 
OPEN-SPACE LANDS 

'd0\8 -- ~n3 5-b . 
~o tr') _ en~ s~ b 
~o , to - C.,,h3 s_ t:::;. 
40\5 -,Qha, S-C. 

All Pct 
All Rate 
All Mill 
All Rate 
All Mill 

~ 
10.75 

5.15000 

25.00 
0.50 

15.00 
1.00 

15.00 
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25.00 
44.00 

0.10 
l0.75 
0.08 

79.93 



WILLIAMS RODNEY G 
3531 GOLD DUST DR 
HELENA MT 59602-7809 

Class 
Legal# Code Class Type Description 

LEWIS AND CLARK COUNTY 
316N.PARKAVE 

HELENA, MT 59623 
(406)447-8329 

VALUATION I ASSESSMENT 

- -- - -------------------
Qty 

1.34 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

2101 4 
2132 4 
3137 4 
3301 4 

Speer 
Dist I Description 

----· 

RV TRACTLAND 
RV PROPERTY TAX ASSISTANCE (LAND 20%) 
IM PROPERTY TAX ASSISTANCE (IMP. 20%) 
IM IMPROVEMENTSONRURALLAND 

f9ol9 
SPECIAL DISTRICT INFORMATION 

Market 
Value 

0 
65,486 

400 
0 

65,886 

Quantity/ 
Taxable 

Taxable 
Value 

0 
177 

1 
0 

178 

81.40 

l c_l:c\ t (:,r\O.Jt d ~~B - $ Ltl\-0() 
' 

JO\'t ~ ct:J ntii ~ Cr'Oi\~d S.G, 
~OHo- 1./ I-- '-- L 

1;2D1 5 L-- '-- L-- L--. L-
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