RESOLUTION 2019 - 96

A RESOLUTION ORDERING A REFUND OF FEES AND ASSESSMENTS PAID

WHEREAS, Rodney G Williams was double assessed for Scratch Gravel Solid Waste fees on his land and his mobile home, Assessment Code 23300; and

WHEREAS, it is the policy of the Scratch Gravel Solid Waste Management District Board to recommend that property owners be assessed for only the real property; and

WHEREAS, the error occurred in tax years 2018; and

WHEREAS, a hearing was held October 15, 2019.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Lewis and Clark County Commissioners make the following conclusions of law:

- 1. Rodney G Williams paid the fee to the District in error.
- 2. Rodney G Williams has proven a refund is due to him.
- 3. The claim for the refund was filed within five years of the collection.

IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED that, in accordance with Section 15-16-603, MCA, the Lewis and Clark County Commissioners refund an amount of \$44.00 to Rodney G Williams, 3531 Gold Dust Drive, Helena, MT 59602

DATED this 15 day of October, 2019.

ATTEST:

Paulette DeHart, Clerk of the Board

LEWIS AND CLARK COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Jim McCormick, Chair

3344606 B: M56 P: 1484 COUNTY 10/15/2019 11:16 AM Pages: 1 of 4 Fees: 0.00 Paulette DeHart Clerk & Recorder Lewis & Clark MT

NOTE: Taxpayer ID Number/Social Security Number <u>is</u> required by IRS Code 6041(a) and Treas. Reg. Section 1.6041-1(a). Without this taxpayer information, a property tax refund cannot be issued.



LEWIS AND CLARK COUNTY REQUEST FOR SOLID WASTE REFUND OR REMOVAL OF FEE

I hereby request a refund / removal of a Lewis and Clark County solid waste fee.

[circle one]

Property I.D. Number	(from upper left corner of tax notice)
	Rodney 6 Williams
Name and Mailing Address of Legal Owner Phone Number	3531 Gold Dust Dr. City Helena State mt zip 591002-7889
Tax I.D. # [required]	23300
Reason for Request	Double Assessed S.G.
Amt Retund	2018.
THE WE	Use reverse side for additional information.
PLEASE NOTE: You	ı must enclose a copy of all pertinent tax notices with this request.
Rodney S. W.	9-23-19 Ire of Taxpayer Date
Comments:	
☐ Board Recommends App	oroval Board Recommends Denial
	District Representative Date
This roa	uest may be mailed to one of the following locations.
LINCOLN	SCRATCH GRAVEL AUGUSTA
Chairperson Lincoln Solid Waste District P.O. Box 693	Chairperson Scratch Gravel Solid Waste Dist. 3402 Cooney Drive Helena MT 59601 Augusta Solid Waste Dist. P.O. Box 251 Augusta MT 59410

LEWIS AND CLARK COUNTY 316 N. PARK AVE HELENA, MT 59623 (406)447-8329 # 94285

WILLIAMS ROD G 3531 GOLD DUST DR HELENA MT 59602-7809 Sonated Grave

OWNERSHIP INFORMATION

Name: Alpha: Address:

City:

WILLIAMS ROD G WILLIAMS ROD G

3531 GOLD DUST DR

HELENA

ST: MT

Type: Mail To: 1 Legal

35

VALUATION / ASSESSMENT

Zip: 59602 7809

Legal#	Class Code	Class	Туре	Description	Qty	Market Value	Taxable Value
1	6201	4	IM	PERSONAL PROPERTY MOBILE HOMES	0.00	0	0
1	6237	4	IM	PERSONAL TAX ASST (MOB 20%)	0.00	5,730	15
					_	5,730	15

SPECIAL DISTRICT INFORMATION

Spec Dist	Description	Legal#	Туре	Flat/Rate/ %/Mill	Quantity/ Taxable	Amount	
3017	L&C FIRE SERVICE	All	Pct	100.000	25.00	25.00	
8003	SCRATCH GRAVEL	All	Rate	88.00	0.50	44.00	
8006	MOSOUITO	All	Mill	6,49000	15.00	0.10	
8012	WATER OLTY OUTSIDE CITY	All	Rate	10.75	1.00	10.75	
2518	OPEN-SPÀCE LANDS	AII	Mill	5.15000	15.00	0.08	
					-	79.93	

2018 - Chg 5-6 (44)00 2019 - Chg 5-6 4400 2016 - Chg 5-6 4400 2015 - Chg 5-6 4400

LEWIS AND CLARK COUNTY 316 N. PARK AVE HELENA, MT 59623 (406)447-8329

WILLIAMS RODNEY G 3531 GOLD DUST DR HELENA MT 59602-7809 Road Fotate

VALUATION / ASSESSMENT					0.000			
Legal#	Class Code	Class	Туре	Description	Qty	Market Value	Taxable Value	
1	2101	4	RV	TRACT LAND	1.34	0	0	
1	2132	4	RV	PROPERTY TAX ASSISTANCE (LAND 20%)	0.00	65,486	177	
1	3137	4	IM	PROPERTY TAX ASSISTANCE (IMP. 20%)	0.00	400	1	
1	3301	4	IM	IMPROVEMENTS ON RURAL LAND	0.00	0	Ō	
				ρ	-	65,886	178	

SPECIAL DISTRICT INFORMATION Spec Flat/Rate/ Quantity/ Dist Description Legal# Type %/Mill Taxable Amount All Mill 3.15000 8006 MOSQUITO 148.00 0.47 L&C FIRE SERVICE SOIL & WATER OPEN-SPACE LANDS All Pct All Mill 25.00 178.00 3017 100.000 25.00 8013 1.80000 0.32 2518 All Mill 4.80000 178.00 0.85 SOIL CONSRVTN PERMISS MED SCRATCH GRAVEL All Mill All Rate 0.09000 8020 148.00 0.01 88.00 10.75 8003 0.50 44.00 WATER OLTY OUTSIDE CITY 8012 All Rate 1.00 10.75

2018 - clid get Changed S.G. \$44-00)
2010 - did not get Changed S.G.
2016- Le Changed S.G.

81.40